KDB TRANS SERVICE, INC.

466 Deerwood Lane ',_f, "'é -0
Quakertown, PA 18951 Sz M
P B C
AT
A
March 5th, 2016 L =L
SN'en T
David W. Loucks, Chief 2R
Motor Carrier Enforcement ?n %‘,
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement =
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
RE: DOCKET NO. C-2016-2530183

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT
V.

KDB TRANS SERVICE, INC.

466 DEERWOOD LANE

QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951

Dear Mr. Loucks,

With respect to the above referenced Complaint & Docket No., piease find the attached letter from
Kennett Insurance Services, Inc, dated March 2, 2016 and the attached copy of Certificate Of Liability
Insurance also dated March 2, 2016.

This letter confirms that | have NOT had a lapse in Insurance as | changed carriers effective
1/7/12016. This letter also explains a missing Form H that needed to be filed by my Insurance
Company Service. The Form H was immediately filed upon receipt of this Compiaint by my Insurance
Company Service as is stated in same letter.

The attached copy of my Cert. Of Liability Insurance Policy, states my policy #02817202-0 in
effect as of 1/7/2016 with United Financial Casualty Company.

Whereas, there has not been any illegal activity performed by me or my company, KDB Trans
Service, Inc., and | have maintained Insurance continuously and throughout, | would request a
reversal of the fine in the amount of $500.00 to be dissolved with respect to this matter.

| thank you sincerely for your attention and consideration.

Best regards,
Brent A. Meyer
President KDB Trans Service Inc.
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Kennett Insurance Services, Inc.

Truckers Insurance Services Agents & Brokers
Telephone: (610) 444-0800 706 East Baltimore Pike
Fax: {610) 444-9436 PO Box 99

March 2, 2016

PUC ¢/o

KDB T'rans Service, Inc.
466 Deerwood Lane
Quakertown, Pa. 18951

Re: Commercial Auto Insurance.

‘To whom it may concern,

Kennett Square, Pa. 19348

The above referenced insured has been doing business with no lapse in coverage. My self

the agent and the insured had changed insurance companies due to finding a much better rate.
During the transfer I have missed the Form H filing that needed to be done and that is why it
hasn’t been done. I apologize. Also enclosed is a certificate of insurance. Should you need any
further information, I will be more than happy to provide it. I have contacted the insurance

company and immediately had a Form H filing done.

Regards,
Jonathan Palmos
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MMDDIYYYY}
3/2/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE 15 1SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

certificate _holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy({ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, cortain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER

KENNETT INSURANCE SERVICES INC
PO Box 99
Kennett Square, PA 19346-0099

ﬂLﬁiﬁﬁﬁ, ey (610) 4470800 Lo vy (610) 444-9436
[EMAL - CERTIFLICATES@TRKINS .COM

CONTACT
MF-

L _INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE Necs
INSURER A: UWNITED FINANCIAL CASUALTY COMPANY 24015
INSURED KDB TRANS SERVICE, INC. INSURER B :
466 DEERWOOD LANE o
QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 INSURER D :
LINSURERE;
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 5 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISS5UED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER OCGCUMERT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED DR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS QF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
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CERTIFICATE._HOLDER

CANCELLATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
FOR A CERTIFICATE IN YOUR NAME

CALL (610)444-0800

Lo

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOQF, NOTICE WAl 8B DEUVERED N
ACCORDANCE WI(TH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE /zﬁ é’
L"'/
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